


Class A Office Building Occupancy

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

Largest Total RSF Available Absorption Percent Leased

Building Total RSF Contiguous  Rental Rate Range iub.lrabsle
Block 4thQ2024 1stQ2025 1stQ2025 4thQ2024 1stQ2025 Avatlable
1515 Poydras Building 529,474 372,304  $20.00 $22.00 409,728 409,728 0 22.62% 22.62% 0
1515 Poydras St.
1555 Poydras Building 9 9
1555 Poydras S1. 467,671 53,813 | $20.00 $22.00 135,802 135,802 0 70.96% 70.96% 0
1615\Poydras Building 501,741 105,220 $17.50 167,243 167,243 0 66.67% 66.67% 93,834
1615 Poydras St.
Benson Tower 540,208 0  $20.00 $22.00 4,800 0 4,800 99.11% 100.00% 0
1450 Poydras St.
Slafeie 7 e 761,500 22,454 | $20.00 $21.00 97,271 97,271 0 87.23% 87.23% 0
1100 Poydras St.
Entergy Building 526,041 5,024 $23.25 7,664 8,482 (818) 98.54% 98.39% 0
639 Loyola Ave.
BankPlus Tower*
531,929 12,900 = $20.00 $20.50 97,004 99,161 (2,157) 81.76% 81.36% 0
909 Poydras St.
1250 Poydras Building 9 9
1250 Poydras St 422,899 19,320 | $19.50 $21.50 49,944 66,331 (16,387) 88.19% 84.32% 0
One Canal Place 0 o 9,413
S o S 630,581 40,653  $21.00 $23.00 181,909 186,000 (4,091) 71.15% 70.50% 6351
Hancock Whitney Center 138,054 o 0 22,814
701 Poydras St 1,256,991 | [ o $19.00 $20.00 230,507 230,507 0 81.66% 81.66% 22,085
Pan-American Life Center
671,883 38,160 $20.00 135,000 135,000 0 79.91% 79.91% 0
601 Poydras St.
Place St. Charles
1,004,484 60,000 $22.00 181,668 185,691 (4,023) 81.91% 81.51% 10,000
201 St. Charles Ave.
Poydras Center 453,256 8,600  $19.50 $20.00 98,301 87,189 11,112 78.31% 80.76% 0
650 Poydras St.
400 Poydras Tower 0 0
400 Poyeros St 608,608 22,594 | $18.50 $20.50 68,718 97,715 (28,997) 88.71% 83.94% 0
TOTAL 8,907,266 $20.67 1,865,559 1,906,120 (40,561) 79.06% 78.60% 165,397

* Formerly First Bank & Trust Tower
** Place St. Charles net of utilities

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives c o R P o R ATE R E A LTY



Class A Office Building Absorption

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

Absorption

Building Total RSF
1st @ 2025 2nd Q 2025 3rd Q 2025 4th Q 2025 Year-to-Date

1515 Poydras Building

1515 Poydras St. 529,474 0 0
1355 poptrat O 467,671 0 0
1615 Popiras gt 501,741 0 0
?:g;‘;g;:mwsesrt 540,208 4,800 4,800
100 oy &1 761,500 0 0
Zgge[gfoﬁuﬂin d SRR (818) (818)
SSSkPZ'y%iJZ’ e SR (2,157) (2,157)
ggc? ;:%flcr: ;,Bu“ding 422,899 (16,387) (16,387)
?g s g:;;?';'“ce 630,581 (4,001) (4,091)
;Ioaln;:;:n:gﬂ;:.mey Center 1,256,991 o 0
Zg?-PAO;\L?;iSc;T'l Life Center 671,883 5 0
01 51 Charos . 1004484 | (4,023) (4,023)
Zgg‘:;%i‘:';fr 453,256 11,112 11,112
jgg ::yﬁ?;: ;Tower 608,608 |  (28,997) (28,997)
TOTAL 8,907,266 (40,561) (40,561)
Percent Leased 78.60%

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives c o R P o R ATE R E A LTY



Class B Office Building Occupancy

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

IP Building 83,974 19,346 $18.50 23,032 21,973 1,059 72.57% 73.83%

643 Magazine St.

Exchange Centre 355,274 20,000 = $16.50 | $17.00 99,256 102,900 (3,644) 72.06% 71.04%

935 Gravier St.

Orleans Tower 378,895 17,609  $15.00  $16.00 68,940 73,001 (4,061) 81.80% 80.73% 0
1340 Poydras St.

CORPORATE REALTY

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives



Class B Office Building Absorption

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

IP Building
643 Magazine St.

Exchange Centre
935 Gravier St.

Orleans Tower
1340 Poydras St.

Percent Leased

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

83,974

355,274

378,895

1,059

(3,644)

(4,061)

75.81%

1,059

(3,644)

(4,061)

CORPORATE REALTY



Class A Office Building Occupancy

METAIRIE
Largest Total RSF Available Absorption Percent Leased Sublease
Building Total RSF Contiguous  Rental Rate Range Availabl
Block 4th Q2024 1stQ 2025 1stQ2025 4thQ 2024 1st Q2025 MELEEE
Galleria o o
O Calllite Bllval 465,985 29,656 $25.00 $26.00 80,637 95,086 (14,449) 82.70% 79.59% 0
Heritage Plaza 353,000 15,181 $24.00 54,040 55,037 (997) 84.69% 84.41% 0
111 Veterans Blvd.
One Lakeway 9 9
3900 N. Causeway Blvd. 300,816 26,000 $24.50 $25.50 60,588 60,588 0 79.86% 79.86% 0
Two Lakeway 0 9
3850 N. Causeway Blvd. 449,309 24,000 $24.50 $25.50 86,333 86,333 0 80.79% 80.79% 4,276
Three Lakeway 9 9
3838 N. Causeway Blvd. 471,745 27,000 $24.50 $26.50 91,855 91,855 0 80.53% 80.53% 0
TOTAL 2,040,855 $25.06 373,453 388,899 (15,446) 81.70% 80.94% 4,276

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives C O R P O R ATE R E A LTY



Class A Office Building Absorption

METAIRIE

Galleria
One Galleria Blvd.

Heritage Plaza
111 Veterans Blvd.

One Lakeway
3900 N. Causeway Blvd.

Two Lakeway
3850 N. Causeway Blvd.

Three Lakeway
3838 N. Causeway Blvd.

Percent Leased

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

465,985

353,000

300,816

449,309

471,745

(14,449)

(997)

80.94%

(14,449)

(997)

CORPORATE REALTY



Class B Office Building Occupancy

METAIRIE
Largest Total RSF Available Absorption Percent Leased Sublease
Building Total RSF Contiguous Rental Rate Range Availabl
Block 4thQ2024 1stQ2025 1stQ@2025 4th Q2024 1stQ 2025 variable
110 Veterans Building 129,407 11,265 $20.50 26,952 30,353 (3,401) 79.17% 76.54% 0
110 Veterans Blvd.
Burns & Wilcox Center 123,360 14,305 = $23.00 | $24.00 23,449 23,449 0 80.99% 80.99% 0
2121 Airline Dr.
3421 N. Causeway Building 0 o
3421 N, Cavsoway Bvd. 124,371 2,477 $20.00 4,331 5,828 (1,497) 96.52% 95.31% 0
3501 N. Causeway Building 112,741 3,400 $20.00 3,400 3,400 0 96.98% 96.98% 0
3501 N. Causeway Blvd.
3445 N. Causeway Building o o
3445 N, Cavsoway Bvd. 127,887 3,160 $21.00 21,163 21,163 0 83.45% 83.45% 0
Causeway Plaza | o 9
3510 N, Causoway Blvd. 108,718 8,798 $21.00 17,337 17,337 0 84.05% 84.05% 0
Causeway Plaza ll . 5
3300 W, Explanade Ave. 108,718 7,414 $21.00 18,206 22,217 (4,011) 83.25% 79.56% 0
Causeway Plaza lll o o
3330 W, Explanade Ave. 108,718 2,402 $21.00 2,402 2,402 0 97.79% 97.79% 0
Executive Tower o o,
3500 N, Causoway Bivd. 188,420 9,069 = $20.50 = $21.00 24,275 24,275 0 87.12% 87.12% 0
Latter Center West o o
2800 Vetorons Blvdl 96,979 8,053 = $21.00  $23.00 8,053 8,053 0 91.70% 91.70% 0
Metairie Center 90,637 4,614 $19.50 7,613 7,613 0 91.60% 91.60% 0
2424 Edenborn Ave. ’ ’ ’ ’ ¢ R0 ORe
Metairie Office Tower 94,083 1,974 $25.50 4,870 3,903 967 94.82% 95.85% 0
433 Metairie Rd.
Severn Place o o
Yo T iy 85,828 4,614 = $19.50 = $19.75 9,797 9,797 0 88.59% 88.59% 0
TOTAL 1,499,867 $21.15 171,848 179,790 (7,942) 88.54% 88.01% 0

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives c o R P o R ATE R E A LTY



Class B Office Building Absorption

METAIRIE
Absorption
Building Total RSF
1st Q2025 2nd Q2025 3rd Q2025 4th Q2025 Year-to-Date

Novaeansahd T | e 4o
3501 N. Covsowey Biding 1157, : °
SN Commbaiin | g | o °
SST0N, Cockemay B 108,718 ° ]
T g8 faou oy
ggggW%Zprc::::elgve. 108,718 0 ]
3500 M. Cavsenroy Bivd. 188,420 ° ’
Lter Contr s : :
gﬁeZT:Ercileeriirr‘:eﬁr\ve. 50,637 0 °
2450 Sever e, e ° ’
TOTAL 1,499,867 (7,942) (o} (o} (o} (7,942)
Percent Leased 88.01%

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives c o R P o R ATE R E A LTY



Office Building Occupancy

KENNER / WEST METAIRIE

2400 Veterans Building
2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd.

6660 Riverside Dr.

6620 Riverside Dr.

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

132,965

32,181

58,057

4,277

690

12,799

$19.50

$21.00

$22.00

$22.00

23,934

326

26,361

20,250

1,016

26,433

3,684

(690)

(72)

82.00%

98.99%

54.59%

84.77%

96.84%

54.47%

CORPORATE REALTY




Office Building Absorption

KENNER / WEST METAIRIE

2400 Veterans Building
2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd.

6660 Riverside Dr.

6620 Riverside Dr.

Percent Leased

132,965

32,181

58,057

3,684

(690)

(72)

78.63%

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

3,684

(690)

(72)

CORPORATE REALTY



Office Building Occupancy

ELMWOOD

880 W. Commerce Rd.

800 W. Commerce Rd.

990 N. Corporate Pk.

93,629

91,628

56,065

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

8,029

3,767

5,607

$19.00

$19.50

$18.50

$19.50

$20.50

$20.00

27,392

7,154

17,000

27,392

5,448

5,607

1,706

11,393

70.74%

92.19%

69.68%

70.74%

94.05%

90.00%

CORPORATE REALTY




Office Building Absorption

ELMWOOD

880 W. Commerce Rd.

800 W. Commerce Rd.

990 N. Corporate Pk.

Percent Leased

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

93,629

91,628

56,065

1,706

11,393

84.07%

1,706

11,393

CORPORATE REALTY



Office Building Occupancy

WEST BANK

Manhattan Place
2439 Manhattan Blvd.

Oakwood Corporate Center
401 Whitney Ave.

Timbers Office Building
2401 Westbend Pkwy.

Westpark Office Building
3401 General De Gaulle Dr.

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

62,066

132,550

128,183

108,889

2,529

11,471

20,942

0

$16.00

$19.50

$17.50

$20.50

$14.00

$18.00

3,750

33,091

22,151

0

3,750

33,091

22,151

0

93.96%

75.04%

82.72%

100.00%

93.96%

75.04%

82.72%

100.00%

CORPORATE REALTY




Office Building Absorption

WEST BANK

Manhattan Place
2439 Manhattan Blvd.

Oakwood Corporate Center
401 Whitney Ave.

Timbers Office Building
2401 Westbend Pkwy.

Westpark Office Building
3401 General De Gaulle Dr.

Percent Leased

Prepared by Bruce Sossman in cooperation with building owner representatives

62,066

132,550

128,183

108,889

86.33%

CORPORATE REALTY



2025 1ST QUARTER
Office Occupancy and Absorption Survey

for New Orleans Central Business District, Metairie, Kenner, and West Bank

201 St. Charles Ave., Suite 3811, New Orleans, LA 70170 | 504.581.5005 | corp-realty.com

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources that we deem reliable. No representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy thereof, and it is
submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price, or other conditions, or withdrawal without notice. Licensed in Louisiana, Mississippi, and Alabama. 6/2025.



