2025 1ST QUARTER Office Occupancy and Absorption Survey

for New Orleans Central Business District, Metairie, Kenner, and West Bank





3900 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1350, Metairie, LA 70002 504.581.5005 | info@corp-realty.com | corp-realty.com Bruce P. Sossaman sior bsossaman@corp-realty.com 504.219.5842



Class A Office Building Occupancy

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

5 H F	T . IDCT	Largest			Total RSF	Available	Absorption	Percent	Leased	Sublease
Building	Total RSF	Contiguous Block	Kental K	ate Range	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	1 st Q 2025	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	Available
1515 Poydras Building 1515 Poydras St.	529,474	372,304	\$20.00	\$22.00	409,728	409,728	0	22.62%	22.62%	0
1555 Poydras Building 1555 Poydras St.	467,671	53,813	\$20.00	\$22.00	135,802	135,802	0	70.96%	70.96%	0
1615 Poydras Building 1615 Poydras St.	501,741	105,220		\$17.50	167,243	167,243	0	66.67%	66.67%	93,834
Benson Tower 1450 Poydras St.	540,208	0	\$20.00	\$22.00	4,800	0	4,800	99.11%	100.00%	0
Energy Centre 1100 Poydras St.	761,500	22,454	\$20.00	\$21.00	97,271	97,271	0	87.23%	87.23%	0
Entergy Building 639 Loyola Ave.	526,041	5,024		\$23.25	7,664	8,482	(818)	98.54%	98.39%	0
BankPlus Tower* 909 Poydras St.	531,929	12,900	\$20.00	\$20.50	97,004	99,161	(2,157)	81.76%	81.36%	0
1250 Poydras Building 1250 Poydras St.	422,899	19,320	\$19.50	\$21.50	49,944	66,331	(16,387)	88.19%	84.32%	0
One Canal Place 365 Canal St.	630,581	40,653	\$21.00	\$23.00	181,909	186,000	(4,091)	71.15%	70.50%	9,413 6,351
Hancock Whitney Center 701 Poydras St.	1,256,991	138,054 Floors 7-12	\$19.00	\$20.00	230,507	230,507	0	81.66%	81.66%	22,814 22,985
Pan-American Life Center 601 Poydras St.	671,883	38,160		\$20.00	135,000	135,000	0	79.91%	79.91%	0
Place St. Charles 201 St. Charles Ave.	1,004,484	60,000		\$22.00	181,668	185,691	(4,023)	81.91%	81.51%	10,000
Poydras Center 650 Poydras St.	453,256	8,600	\$19.50	\$20.00	98,301	87,189	11,112	78.31%	80.76%	0
400 Poydras Tower 400 Poydras St.	608,608	22,594	\$18.50	\$20.50	68,718	97,715	(28,997)	88.71%	83.94%	0
TOTAL	8,907,266			\$20.67	1,865,559	1,906,120	(40,561)	79.06 %	78.60 %	165,397

* Formerly First Bank & Trust Tower ** Place St. Charles net of utilities

Class A Office Building Absorption

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

				Absorption		
Building	Total RSF	1 st Q 2025	2nd Q 2025	3rd Q 2025	4th Q 2025	Year-to-Date
1515 Poydras Building 1515 Poydras St.	529,474	0				0
1555 Poydras Building 1555 Poydras St.	467,671	0				0
1615 Poydras Building 1615 Poydras St.	501,741	0				0
Benson Tower 1450 Poydras St.	540,208	4,800				4,800
Energy Centre 1100 Poydras St.	761,500	0				0
Entergy Building 639 Loyola Ave.	526,041	(818)				(818)
BankPlus Tower 909 Poydras St.	531,929	(2,157)				(2,157)
1250 Poydras Building 1250 Poydras St.	422,899	(16,387)				(16,387)
One Canal Place 365 Canal St.	630,581	(4,091)				(4,091)
Hancock Whitney Center 701 Poydras St.	1,256,991	0				0
Pan-American Life Center 601 Poydras St.	671,883	0				0
Place St. Charles 201 St. Charles Ave.	1,004,484	(4,023)				(4,023)
Poydras Center 650 Poydras St.	453,256	11,112				11,112
400 Poydras Tower 400 Poydras St.	608,608	(28,997)				(28,997)
TOTAL	8,907,266	(40,561)				(40,561)

Percent Leased

78.60%

Class B Office Building Occupancy

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

		Largest			Total RSF	Available	Absorption	Percent	Percent Leased		
Building	Total RSF	Contiguous Block	Rental Ro	ate Range	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	1 st Q 2025	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	Sublease Available	
IP Building 643 Magazine St.	83,974	19,346		\$18.50	23,032	21,973	1,059	72.57%	73.83%	0	
Exchange Centre 935 Gravier St.	355,274	20,000	\$16.50	\$17.00	99,256	102,900	(3,644)	72.06%	71.04%	0	
Orleans Tower 1340 Poydras St.	378,895	17,609	\$15.00	\$16.00	68,940	73,001	(4,061)	81.80%	80.73%	0	
TOTAL	818,143			\$16.35	191,228	197,874	(6,646)	76.63 %	75.81%	0	

Class B Office Building Absorption

CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS

Building	Total DSE	Absorption						
Boliaing		1 st Q 2025	2nd Q 2025	3rd Q 2025	4th Q 2025	Year-to-Date		
IP Building 643 Magazine St.	83,974	1,059				1,059		
Exchange Centre 935 Gravier St.	355,274	(3,644)				(3,644)		
Orleans Tower 1340 Poydras St.	378,895	(4,061)				(4,061)		
TOTAL	818,143	(6,646)				(6,646)		

Percent Leased

75.81%

Class A Office Building Occupancy

METAIRIE

N 1111	T . LDCC	Largest Contiquous			Total RSF Available Absorption Percent Leased		Leased	Sublease		
Building	Total RSF	Block	Kental K	ate Range	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	1 st Q 2025	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	Available
Galleria One Galleria Blvd.	465,985	29,656	\$25.00	\$26.00	80,637	95,086	(14,449)	82.70%	79.59%	0
Heritage Plaza 111 Veterans Blvd.	353,000	15,181		\$24.00	54,040	55,037	(997)	84.69%	84.41%	0
One Lakeway 3900 N. Causeway Blvd.	300,816	26,000	\$24.50	\$25.50	60,588	60,588	0	79.86%	79.86%	0
Two Lakeway 3850 N. Causeway Blvd.	449,309	24,000	\$24.50	\$25.50	86,333	86,333	0	80.79%	80.79%	4,276
Three Lakeway 3838 N. Causeway Blvd.	471,745	27,000	\$24.50	\$26.50	91,855	91,855	0	80.53%	80.53%	0
TOTAL	2,040,855			\$25.06	373,453	388,899	(15,446)	81.70%	80.94%	4,276

Class A Office Building Absorption

METAIRIE

				Absorption		
Building	Total RSF	1 st Q 2025	2nd Q 2025	3rd Q 2025	4th Q 2025	Year-to-Date
Galleria One Galleria Blvd.	465,985	(14,449)				(14,449)
Heritage Plaza 111 Veterans Blvd.	353,000	(997)				(997)
One Lakeway 3900 N. Causeway Blvd.	300,816	0				0
Two Lakeway 3850 N. Causeway Blvd.	449,309	0				0
Three Lakeway 3838 N. Causeway Blvd.	471,745	0				0
TOTAL	2,040,855	(15,446)				(15,446)

Percent Leased

80.94%

Class B Office Building Occupancy

METAIRIE

Building	Total RSF	Largest Contiguous	Pontal P	ate Range	Total RSF	Available	Absorption	Percent	Leased	Sublease
building		Block	Keniai Ka	ale kange	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	1 st Q 2025	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	Available
110 Veterans Building 110 Veterans Blvd.	129,407	11,265		\$20.50	26,952	30,353	(3,401)	79.17%	76.54%	0
Burns & Wilcox Center 2121 Airline Dr.	123,360	14,305	\$23.00	\$24.00	23,449	23,449	0	80.99%	80.99%	0
3421 N. Causeway Building 3421 N. Causeway Blvd.	124,371	2,477		\$20.00	4,331	5,828	(1,497)	96.52%	95.31%	0
3501 N. Causeway Building 3501 N. Causeway Blvd.	112,741	3,400		\$20.00	3,400	3,400	0	96.98%	96.98%	0
3445 N. Causeway Building 3445 N. Causeway Blvd.	127,887	3,160		\$21.00	21,163	21,163	0	83.45%	83.45%	0
Causeway Plaza I 3510 N. Causeway Blvd.	108,718	8,798		\$21.00	17,337	17,337	0	84.05%	84.05%	0
Causeway Plaza II 3300 W. Esplanade Ave.	108,718	7,414		\$21.00	18,206	22,217	(4,011)	83.25%	79.56%	0
Causeway Plaza III 3330 W. Esplanade Ave.	108,718	2,402		\$21.00	2,402	2,402	0	97.79%	97.79%	0
Executive Tower 3500 N. Causeway Blvd.	188,420	9,069	\$20.50	\$21.00	24,275	24,275	0	87.12%	87.12%	0
Latter Center West 2800 Veterans Blvd.	96,979	8,053	\$21.00	\$23.00	8,053	8,053	0	91.70%	91.70%	0
Metairie Center 2424 Edenborn Ave.	90,637	4,614		\$19.50	7,613	7,613	0	91.60%	91.60%	0
Metairie Office Tower 433 Metairie Rd.	94,083	1,974		\$25.50	4,870	3,903	967	94.82%	95.85%	0
Severn Place 2450 Severn Ave.	85,828	4,614	\$19.50	\$19.75	9,797	9,797	0	88.59%	88.59%	0
TOTAL	1,499,867			\$21.15	171,848	179,790	(7,942)	88.54%	88.01%	0

Class B Office Building Absorption

METAIRIE

				Absorption		
Building	Total RSF	1 st Q 2025	2nd Q 2025	3rd Q 2025	4th Q 2025	Year-to-Date
110 Veterans Building 110 Veterans Blvd.	129,407	(3,401)				(3,401)
Burns & Wilcox Center 2121 Airline Dr.	123,360	0				0
3421 N. Causeway Building 3421 N. Causeway Blvd.	124,371	(1,497)				(1,497)
3501 N. Causeway Building 3501 N. Causeway Blvd.	112,741	0				0
3445 N. Causeway Building 3445 N. Causeway Blvd.	127,887	0				0
Causeway Plaza I 3510 N. Causeway Blvd.	108,718	0				0
Causeway Plaza II 3300 W. Esplanade Ave.	108,718	(4,011)				(4,011)
Causeway Plaza III 3330 W. Esplanade Ave.	108,718	0				0
Executive Tower 3500 N. Causeway Blvd.	188,420	0				0
Latter Center West 2800 Veterans Blvd.	96,979	0				0
Metairie Center 2424 Edenborn Ave.	90,637	0				0
Metairie Office Tower 433 Metairie Rd.	94,083	967				967
Severn Place 2450 Severn Ave.	85,828	0				0
TOTAL	1,499,867	(7,942)	0	0	0	(7,942)

Percent Leased

88.01%

Office Building Occupancy

KENNER / WEST METAIRIE

Building 1	Total RSF	Largest Contiguous	Pontal P	ato Panao	Tota	l RSF	Absorption	Percent	Leased	Sublease
Donaing	TOTAL KSI	Block	Rental Rate Range		4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	1 st Q 2025	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	Available
2400 Veterans Building 2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd.	132,965	4,277	\$19.50	\$21.00	23,934	20,250	3,684	82.00%	84.77%	0
6660 Riverside Dr.	32,181	690		\$22.00	326	1,016	(690)	98.99%	96.84%	0
6620 Riverside Dr.	58,057	12,799		\$22.00	26,361	26,433	(72)	54.59%	54.47%	0
TOTAL	223,203			\$20.96	50,621	47,699	2,922	77.32%	78.63 %	0

Office Building Absorption

KENNER / WEST METAIRIE

Building	Total RSF	1 st Q 2025	2nd Q 2025	3rd Q 2025	4th Q 2025	Year-to-Date
2400 Veterans Building 2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd.	132,965	3,684				3,684
6660 Riverside Dr.	32,181	(690)				(690)
6620 Riverside Dr.	58,057	(72)				(72)
TOTAL	223,203	2,922				2,922

Percent Leased

78.63%

Office Building Occupancy

ELMWOOD

B 111			Largest Total RSF		RSF	Absorption	Percent	Leased	Sublease	
Building	Ισταί κοι	Contiguous Block	Rental Rate Range		4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	1 st Q 2025	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	Available
880 W. Commerce Rd.	93,629	8,029	\$19.00	\$19.50	27,392	27,392	0	70.74%	70.74%	0
800 W. Commerce Rd.	91,628	3,767	\$19.50	\$20.50	7,154	5,448	1,706	92.19%	94.05%	0
990 N. Corporate Pk.	56,065	5,607	\$18.50	\$20.00	17,000	5,607	11,393	69.68%	90.00%	0
TOTAL	241,322			\$19.53	51,546	38,447	13,099	78.64 %	84.07 %	0

Office Building Absorption

ELMWOOD

		Absorption						
Building	Total RSF	1 st Q 2025	2nd Q 2025	3rd Q 2025	4th Q 2025	Year-to-Date		
880 W. Commerce Rd.	93,629	0				0		
800 W. Commerce Rd.	91,628	1,706				1,706		
990 N. Corporate Pk.	56,065	11,393				11,393		
TOTAL	241,322	13,099				13,099		

Percent Leased

84.07%

Office Building Occupancy

WEST BANK

Building	Total RSF	Largest Contiguous Block	Rental Rate Range		Total RSF Available		Absorption	Percent Leased		Sublease
					4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	1 st Q 2025	4th Q 2024	1 st Q 2025	Available
Manhattan Place 2439 Manhattan Blvd.	62,066	2,529	\$16.00	\$17.50	3,750	3,750	0	93.96%	93.96%	0
Oakwood Corporate Center 401 Whitney Ave.	132,550	11,471	\$19.50	\$20.50	33,091	33,091	0	75.04%	75.04%	0
Timbers Office Building 2401 Westbend Pkwy.	128,183	20,942		\$14.00	22,151	22,151	0	82.72%	82.72%	0
Westpark Office Building 3401 General De Gaulle Dr.	108,889	0		\$18.00	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%	0
TOTAL	431,688			\$17.25	58,992	58,992	0	86.33%	86.33%	0

Office Building Absorption

WEST BANK

5 11 H		Absorption							
Building	Total RSF	1 st Q 2025	2nd Q 2025	3rd Q 2025	4th Q 2025	Year-to-Date			
Manhattan Place 2439 Manhattan Blvd.	62,066	0				0			
Oakwood Corporate Center 401 Whitney Ave.	132,550	0				0			
Timbers Office Building 2401 Westbend Pkwy.	128,183	0				0			
Westpark Office Building 3401 General De Gaulle Dr.	108,889	0				0			
TOTAL	431,688	0				0			

Percent Leased

86.33%

2025 1ST QUARTER

Office Occupancy and Absorption Survey

for New Orleans Central Business District, Metairie, Kenner, and West Bank



201 St. Charles Ave., Suite 3811, New Orleans, LA 70170 | 504.581.5005 | corp-realty.com

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources that we deem reliable. No representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy thereof, and it is submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price, or other conditions, or withdrawal without notice. Licensed in Louisiana, Mississippi, and Alabama. 6/2025.